Scoops FiestaM TG

Servings: 100.00
Meal Type: Lunch
Calories
Category: Entree
Fat
HACCP Process: Same Day Service
Trans Fat
Scoops Fiesta MTG
Carbohydrates
Sugar
Iron
Vitamin A

Ingredients

100 Package CHIP TORTL SCOOP BKD 72-.875Z TOSTIT
11 1/4 Pound TACO FILLING BEEF 4-5# GFS

1 3/5 Gallon BEAN PINTO 6-10 GFS

1 3/5 Gallon BEAN KIDNY RD DK LO SOD 6-10 P/L

25 Cup CARROT JUMBO 10# P/L

1 3/5 Ounce TOMATO ROMA DCD 3/8 2-5# RSS

1 3/5 Gallon LETTUCE ROMAINE RIBBONS 6-2# RSS

6 1/4 Cup CHEESE CHED MLD SHRD FINE 4-5# GFS

Preparation Instructions
Wash Hands
Wash all fresh, unpackaged produce under running water. Drain well.

1. Mix together meat, beans, carrots and tomatoes.

CCP: Final internal cooking temperature must reach a minimum of 135°F, held for a minimum of 15 seconds.

339.49
11.269g
0.08¢g
44.40g
2.92¢g
2.69mg

8433.311U

Nutrition Information

Protein

SaturatedFat

Cholesterol

Fiber

Sodium

Vitamin C

Calcium

15.51g
3.62¢g
20.93mg
9.75g
585.45mg
12.36mg

169.34mg

2. Pour contents of an .875 o0z. bag of Baked Tositos Scoops on a serving plate. Add 1 3/8 cup of the chili mixture,

and cover with shredded cheese, lettuce and other desired toppings.

CCP: Hot food held for later service must maintain a minimum internal temperature of 135° F.



Optional: Create a walking taco by serving the chili mixture and toppings (cheese, lettuce and optional toppings) in
the .875 0z bag of Baked Tostitos Scoops. Pull open the bag from the top or cut open along one

side and spoon in chili mixture and add toppings.

1 Serving provides: 1.25 o0z eq grain, 1.5 0z meat/meat alternate, 1/2 cup red/orange vegetable, 1/2 cup
beans/legumes vegetable and 1/8 cup dark green vegetable
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