Scoops Fiesta MTG

Servings:	100.00
Meal Type:	Lunch
Category:	Entree
HACCP Process:	Same Day Service
Scoops Fiesta MTG	

Nutrition Information

Calories	339.49	Protein	15.51g
Fat	11.26g	SaturatedFat	3.62g
Trans Fat	0.08g	Cholesterol	20.93mg
Carbohydrates	44.40g	Fiber	9.75g
Sugar	2.92g	Sodium	585.45mg
Iron	2.69mg	Vitamin C	12.36mg
Vitamin A	8433.31IU	Calcium	169.34mg

Ingredients

100 Package CHIP TORTL SCOOP BKD 72-.875Z TOSTIT

11 1/4 Pound TACO FILLING BEEF 4-5# GFS

1 3/5 Gallon BEAN PINTO 6-10 GFS

1 3/5 Gallon BEAN KIDNY RD DK LO SOD 6-10 P/L

25 Cup CARROT JUMBO 10# P/L

1 3/5 Ounce TOMATO ROMA DCD 3/8 2-5# RSS

1 3/5 Gallon LETTUCE ROMAINE RIBBONS 6-2# RSS

6 1/4 Cup CHEESE CHED MLD SHRD FINE 4-5# GFS

Preparation Instructions

Wash Hands

Wash all fresh, unpackaged produce under running water. Drain well.

1. Mix together meat, beans, carrots and tomatoes.

CCP: Final internal cooking temperature must reach a minimum of 135°F, held for a minimum of 15 seconds.

2. Pour contents of an .875 oz. bag of Baked Tositos Scoops on a serving plate. Add 1 3/8 cup of the chili mixture, and cover with shredded cheese, lettuce and other desired toppings.

CCP: Hot food held for later service must maintain a minimum internal temperature of 135° F.

Optional: Create a walking taco by serving the chili mixture and toppings (cheese, lettuce and optional toppings) in the .875 oz bag of Baked Tostitos Scoops. Pull open the bag from the top or cut open along one side and spoon in chili mixture and add toppings.

1 Serving provides: 1.25 oz eq grain, 1.5 oz meat/meat alternate, 1/2 cup red/orange vegetable, 1/2 cup beans/legumes vegetable and 1/8 cup dark green vegetable

Updated March 2012